Pagerdation Fo	orm Cover Sheet Attorney Docket No.:	
PATEN	TS ONLY 042390.P19950	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	ce. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Mobilian Corporation	Name: Intel Corporation	
Mooman Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ■ No □Yes	Internal Address:	
3. Nature of Conveyance	Street Address: 2200 Mission College Blvd.	
■ Assignment	City: Santa Clara State/Provence: <u>CA</u> Zip: 95052-4040 Country: <u>U.S.A.</u>	
Execution Date(s): 10/30/2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s): : If this document is being filed together with a new applica	tion, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/438,215 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7 th Floor	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number:	
Los Angeles, California 90025	02-2666	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 		
	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
 P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Based on Form PTO-1595 as modified by BLAKELY, SOKOLOFF, TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP on 05/09/03

CONFIDENTIAL

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mobilian Corporation, a Delaware corporation with an office located at 7431 N.W. Evergreen Parkway #220, Hillsboro, Oregon 97214 ("Assignor") owns the patents and patent applications listed and described on Attachment A attached hereto (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Intel Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of October 15, 2003 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed, among other things, to grant to Assignee all of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Patents and Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents throughout the world, including any patents issuing from or based upon all patent applications thereon, or any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions of the Patents, and including, without limitation, the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of such Patents and to file and prosecute international Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute any further papers and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary and proper, or otherwise required by the Agreement, to vest full title in and to the Patents in Assignee.

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

SV1:\175647\04\3R13041.DOC\53920.0037

CONFIDENTIAL

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be duly executed in a manner appropriate thereto as of the ____ day of October 2003.

MOBILIAN CORPORATION

By: Lapret S. Klaira

Name: Mangret S. Khaira

Title: President, Chief Execution Officer

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State	of Oregon	
•		

) **s**s:

County of Multional

On this 30 day of October 2003, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed this instrument on behalf of the corporation named herein, and acknowledged that s/he executed it in such representative capacity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Stenda M. Ayers

My Commission Expires on 11-6-2005



[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT]

Application	Title .	
Number		

09/438,215	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INTERFERENCE AVOIDANCE IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
EPO 00 1243099	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INTERFERENCE AVOIDANCE IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
JPO 2001-537173	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INTERFERENCE AVOIDANCE IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
PCT/US001 42054	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INTERFERENCE AVOIDANCE IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM

BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ZAFMAN

(408) 720-8300 (Telephone)(408) 720-8383 (Facsimile)

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP INCLUDING LAW CORPORATIONS

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET (TRANSMITTAL TO PTO)

Deliver to: <u>Assignment Division</u>	
Firm Name: <u>U.S. PATENT AND TRA</u>	DEMARK OFFICE
Fax Number: (703) 306-5995	Telephone No.: <u>(703) 308-9723</u>
From: Edwin H. Taylor, Esq.	71200
Date:(-23(04	Time:
Operator: <u>Debra Milbourne</u>	Matter: <u>042390. P19950</u>
Number of pages including cover shee	t: <u> </u>
In Re Patent Application of: Ron Nevo.	Ephraim Zehavi, Brett Monello
Application No.: <u>09/438,215</u>	
Filed:11/12/1999	
For: Wireless Apparatus Interference Ave	<u>oidance in a Wireless Communication System</u>

Enclosed are the following documents

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- Assignment Document from Mobilian Corporation to Intel Corporation

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION

	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on
Date of	Transmission
Debra]	(Typed or printed name of person transmitting paper)
7	John X Milloune
	(Signature of person transmitting paper)

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE

The documents accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information from the law firm of Blakely Sokoloff Taylor & Zafman LLP that is confidential or privileged. The information is intended to be for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the contents of this faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the original documents at no cost to you.

IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY DIFFICULTY IN RECEIVING THE ABOVE PAGES, PLEASE CALL (408) 720-8300 AND ASK FOR THE OPERATOR NAMED ABOVE.

05/01/03

PATENT

REEL: 014771 FRAME: 0084

RECORDED: 06/23/2004